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The Board of Super&isors of Heidelberg Township meet March 1
at the Heidelberg Township Municipal Building. The meeting was call
to order at 7:30 PM bj'Chairman Harry Rodgers. :
Harry Rodgers, Guy Brown, Paul Hilbert, LaVerne Becker, Steve M
Konly, Dale MYers and Norma Markle were present.
Others present were Andy Winebrenner, MikehHartman, Bob Finke a
Dave Shue. :
Minutes of the'February‘meeting_were'approved as distributed.
Dave Shue read the Fire Report. There were 16 calls for the mo
Dave stated that the new tanker should be delivered in about 5 to 6.y
Andy Winebrenner desires to sale 10 acres off of property he own
behind Danner Drive. He asked if he would need sub division approvai
and he was told that he would. He was informed that if a house is bu
this would constitutes a "dwelling" and if for farm use only, then ﬁh
could be no structures. This tract of land does not have the proper
150' road frontage required. He was told to discuss the possibility:
of a Variance with the Planniné Commission to gain frontage requiremen
for access to this land, or possibly purchasing land from adjacent pro
perty owners.
Norﬁa Markle read the Planning Commission Report.
Dale Myers read the Police Report. The Department traveled 3,590
miles and had 488 hours of service for the month,.
Norma Markle read the Zoning Officers report. There was $ 1,359.Q
‘revenue for the month.
LaVerne Becker stated that the study in Porters has been complete
but the survey isn't complete, because the deeds need to be researched
more thoroughly.
Quotes were opened to grade the recreation area behind the Township.
building to put in a ball field. ’

Conewage Contractors - $ 49,416.00 (grade only)
H & H Gen. Exc., Co. - $ 72.000.00  (grade & stone parking area)
Stewart & Tate -~ $ 51,500.00 (grade only)

These quotes will be reviewed and discussed at a later time.

Steve McKonly had the documents for the Board to sign for collectidﬁ:
of leins for light taxes. Steve also sent a letter to Penn Township
requesting that B & D Developers can hook up to their water and sewer

on Gitts Run Road.




Steve stated that no decision has been rendered on the Sterner
case. } '
Guy Brown stated that the Board will postpone fuel and stone bids
til the May meeting.

Paul Hilbert questioned why is the Township handing out bins and
1ling tags for Wasfe'Management, Guy stated that he will take care
this.

Harry Rodgers read a letter he received from DEP concerning a con-
ract reward for the removal of the tires on‘MoulstOWn Road. Harry
lso stated that Mike Waugh will be holding an informational meeting

n March 23, 2000 at 9:00 AM at the Goodwill Fire Company. Guy and
orma will be attending.

Norma presented the Board with a proposed Ordinance, for them

o review, to change the names of certain Township roads with regards
o the new street addressing system.

Norma also informed the Board that the auditors set the Road. Mas-
ers. pay rate at $ 13.50/hour and the mileage rate remained at: 30¢-

er mile. ,

A resident of Glatco Lodge Road thanked the Board for:painting ::
he lines on the roads in the Township.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

ENERAL FUND - Beginning Balance 143,920.84
Revenue 9,344.04
Expenditures 32,826.82
Ending Balance -120,438.06
TATE FUND Savings | 2,505.95
ECREATION FUND | 7,595.75

NDEX. FUND o ©91,841.05
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Ccain . g -

Bank of Hanover
Tag & Bin MbniesL
Clerk of Courts.
Police Department
Tax Claim Bureau
Kim Leppo

Kim Leppo
Recorder, of Deeds
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson
Zoning Office
Zoning Office
Zoning Office
Zoning Office

Zoning Office

GENERAL: FUND - EXPENDITURES

G. Steven McKonly, P.C.

Capital Blue Cross
Dale Myers
Jeffrey Knouse
Mario DeVivio
Norma Markle

‘Bank of Hanover
PA Dept. of Revenue
Dale Myers
Jeffrey Knouse
Mario DeVivio
Norma Markle

Bank of Hanover

PA Department of Revenue

SPCA

Post Master - SG
GTE North

GPU Energy

Adams Electric Coop., Inc.

Crystal Springs Water Co.

Wal-Mart

_Interest

Tags & Bins

Fines

-Accident Reports

Deliquent Taxes
Vehicle Fines
Crimnal Fines
Transfer Tax

Real Estate Tax

" Per Capita Tax

Street Lights Tax
1 - Bldg. Permit
SWMP

- Land Development Plan

Alarm Permit
Zoning Hearing Fee
TOTAL:

"Legal Fee - Jan.

Insurance
Wages
Wages

Wages

‘Wages

Tax Deposit
State Tax

‘Wages

Wages

- Wages

ﬂWages,

Tax Deposit
State Tax
Donation -

~Stamps

Phone

Elec ’
Street Lights
Water

Supplies

528.16
| 518.80
70.77
55.00
134,28
264.31
277.01
4,147.36
1,724.03
181.50
83.82
69.00
35.00
990.00
15.00
250.00
$ 9,344.04

957.78
2,574.10
1,253.61
1,035.89

832,22

543,57
2,070.85

217.69
1,253.61
1,016.79

832,22

485,06
1,505.32

137.32

450,00

33.00

214,23

262.61

130,00

20.98
16.40




ce Machines

uy Brown concurred.

4 %égébiies
j‘Yéafly Fee
 G$§.:Fuel, Diesel
Tire -
?Tiré Rebair

Uhiformé ’

Insurance

"Répairs ~

Supplies
Spreader

Push drifting snow

- Anti-Skid

Deicing Salt

Engineering Fee - Feb.

Supplies

'99 - Vacation, Sick Days

1199 - Sick Days
~ Trudk Inspections & Repairs

Tax Reimb,

Wages

 Wages

Supervisors Pay

Wages

Wages
Wages

Wages

"~ Wages
Supervisors Pay

Supervisors Pay

Hub Cap

Dry Cleaning Uniforms

: SerVioe Sm,- Ford

= TOTAL

econdedf Paul Hilbert cqncurred.

N 7 i3 y -
Lo g

I 7 3
VT . . A A
/ ,/1’ Lo A /

390.20
171.00
1,959.34
67.88
10.00
159.85
136.50
27.50
44,54
2,850.00
437,50
491,23
1,987.78
937.44
30.81
2,779.89
414.38

1,102,12 -

78.13
74.65
56.08
122.75
288.94
3}1.16
244.49
303.35
289.24
415.07
415.07
15,00
123.65

248.03

$ 32,826.82

Harry Rodgers made ‘a motion to adjourn at 8:12 PM.

7/

L

: 16622;32355
16623
16624
16625
16626
16627
16628 -
16629
16630
16631
16632
16633
16634
16635
16637
16638
16639
16636
16640
16641
16642
16643
16644
16645
16646
16647
16648
16649-
16650
16651
16652
16653

arry Rodgers‘made.a'motion to pay the bills. Paul Hilbert seconded,

Guy Brown

Al




