The Board of Supervisors of Heidelberg Township meet March 1, 2000 at the Heidelberg Township Municipal Building. The meeting was called to order at 7:30 PM by Chairman Harry Rodgers.

ca

un

se

οf

tr

al

Οſ

Nc

t(

t٠

t

Harry Rodgers, Guy Brown, Paul Hilbert, LaVerne Becker, Steve  $_{\mbox{\scriptsize MC}}$  Konly, Dale Myers and Norma Markle were present.

Others present were Andy Winebrenner, Mike Hartman, Bob Finke  ${\tt and}$  Dave Shue.

Minutes of the February meeting were approved as distributed.

Dave Shue read the Fire Report. There were 16 calls for the month. Dave stated that the new tanker should be delivered in about 5 to 6 weeks.

Andy Winebrenner desires to sale 10 acres off of property he owns behind Danner Drive. He asked if he would need sub division approval and he was told that he would. He was informed that if a house is built this would constitutes a "dwelling" and if for farm use only, then there could be no structures. This tract of land does not have the proper 150' road frontage required. He was told to discuss the possibility of a Variance with the Planning Commission to gain frontage requirements for access to this land, or possibly purchasing land from adjacent property owners.

Norma Markle read the Planning Commission Report.

Dale Myers read the Police Report. The Department traveled 3,590 miles and had 488 hours of service for the month.

Norma Markle read the Zoning Officers report. There was \$ 1,359.00 revenue for the month.

LaVerne Becker stated that the study in Porters has been completed, but the survey isn't complete, because the deeds need to be researched more thoroughly.

Quotes were opened to grade the recreation area behind the Township building to put in a ball field.

Conewage Contractors - \$ 49,416.00 (grade only)

H & H Gen. Exc., Co. - \$ 72.000.00 (grade & stone parking area)

Stewart & Tate - \$ 51,500.00 (grade only)

These quotes will be reviewed and discussed at a later time.

Steve McKonly had the documents for the Board to sign for collection of leins for light taxes. Steve also sent a letter to Penn Township requesting that B & D Developers can hook up to their water and sewer on Gitts Run Road.

00

d.

:h.

eks.

1

lt. re

ts

00

on

Steve stated that no decision has been rendered on the Sterner case.

Guy Brown stated that the Board will postpone fuel and stone bids until the May meeting.

Paul Hilbert questioned why is the Township handing out bins and selling tags for Waste Management, Guy stated that he will take care of this.

Harry Rodgers read a letter he received from DEP concerning a contract reward for the removal of the tires on Moulstown Road. also stated that Mike Waugh will be holding an informational meeting on March 23, 2000 at 9:00 AM at the Goodwill Fire Company. Norma will be attending.

Norma presented the Board with a proposed Ordinance, for them to review, to change the names of certain Township roads with regards to the new street addressing system.

Norma also informed the Board that the auditors set the Road Masters pay rate at \$ 13.50/hour and the mileage rate remained at 30¢ per mile.

A resident of Glatco Lodge Road thanked the Board for painting the lines on the roads in the Township.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

GENERAL FUND -	Beginning Balance	143,920.84
	Revenue	9,344.04
	Expenditures	32,826.82
	Ending Balance	120,438.06
STATE FUND	Savings	2,505.95
RECREATION FUND	•	7,595.75
INDEX FUND		91,841.05

Wal-Mart

224 General fund - Revenue				(41CB
Bank of Hanover	Interest	528.16		Uffic⊖ <sub>PaB</sub> t C
Tag & Bin Monies	Tags & Bins	518.80		<sub>aart</sub> . I
Clerk of Courts	Fines	70.77		lite Co•
Police Department	Accident Reports	55.00		, <sub>Enter</sub>
Tax Claim Bureau	Deliquent Taxes	134.28		. <sub>s</sub> Unif
Kim Leppo	Vehicle Fines	264.31		Nedicar
Kim Leppo	Crimnal Fines	277.01		Auto 8
Recorder of Deeds	Transfer Tax	4,147.36		yar Auf
Sherry Thompson	Real Estate Tax	1,724.03		<sub>anson</sub> (
Sherry Thompson	Per Capita Tax	181.50		(Gener
Sherry Thompson	Street Lights Tax	83.82		inc.
Zoning Office	1 - Bldg. Permit	69.00		II Inc
Zoning Office	SWMP	35.00		Becke
Zoning Office	Land Development Plan	990.00		Hilber
Zoning Office	Alarm Permit	15.00		lyers
Zoning Office	Zoning Hearing Fee	250.00		<sub>18</sub> y Knc
	TOTAL	\$ 9,344.04		Star :
and the second second				y Thoi
GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES	eta) (ili de la compositione)			lis Hi
G. Steven McKonly, P.C.	Legal Fee - Jan.	957.78	16601	Hilbe
Capital Blue Cross	Insurance	2,574.10	16602	Hilbe
Dale Myers	Wages	1,253.61	16603	rt Thc
Jeffrey Knouse	Wages	1,035.89	16604	muel
Mario DeVivio	Wages	832.22	16605	) Ster
Norma Markle	Wages	543.57	16606	dling 1
Bank of Hanover	Tax Deposit	2,070.85	16607	Girown
PA Dept. of Revenue	State Tax	217.69	16608	Olrown
Dale Myers	Wages	1,253.61	16609	) Rod
Jeffrey Knouse	Wages	1,016.79	16610	≬ DeV
Mario DeVivio	Wages	832.22	16611	≬Cle
Norma Markle	Wages	485.06	16612	∜n¹s
Bank of Hanover	Tax Deposit	1,505.32	16613	
PA Department of Revenue	State Tax	137.32	16614	
SPCA	Donation	450.00	16615	d
Post Master - SG	Stamps	33.00	16616	
GTE North	Phone.	214.23	16617	4
GPU Energy	Elec	262.61	16618	
Adams Electric Coop., Inc.	Street Lights	130.00	16619	
Crystal Springs Water Co.	Water	20.98	16620	

Supplies

16.40

16621

			16622 22
Office Machines	Supplies	390.20	16622
Pest Control	Yearly Fee	171.00	16623
pert, Inc.	Gas, Fuel, Diesel	1,959.34	16624
fire Co.	n in the <b>Tire</b> with	67.88	16625
(Enterprises, Inc.	Tire Repair	10.00	16626
<sub>jis</sub> Uniforms	Uniforms	159.85	16627
Midicare Ins.	Insurance	136.50	16628
<sub>jAuto</sub> & Electric Shop .	Repairs	27.50	16629
⊌r Automotive	Supplies	44.54	16630
<sub>MISON</sub> Equipment Inc.	Spreader	2,850.00	16631
<sub>(General</sub> Excavating Co.	Push drifting snow	437.50	16632
ino.	Anti-Skid	491.23	16633
ji Inc.	Deicing Salt	1,987.78	16634
¡Becker & Associates	Engineering Fee - Feb.	937.44	16635
Wilbert	Supplies	30.81	16637
kyers	'99 - Vacation, Sick Days	2,779.89	16638
<sub>fly</sub> Knouse	'99 - Sick Days	414.38	16639
Star International	Truck Inspections & Repairs	1,102.12	16636
y Thompson :	Tax Reimb.	78.13	16640
ils Hilbert	Wages	74.65	16641
HIIbert	Wages	56.08	16642
Wilbert	Supervisors Pay	122.75	16643
it Thoman U	Wages	288.94	16644
wel Myers	Wages	311.16	16645
/\$terner	Wages	244.49	16646
G <sup>ling</sup> Myers	Wages	303.35	16647
Storm (1)	Wages	289.24	16648
Corown	Supervisors Pay	415.07	16649
Crown Crown Grown Podgers	Supervisors Pay	415.07	16650
Devivio	Hub Cap	15.00	16651
<sup>l</sup> Oleaners	Dry Cleaning Uniforms	123.65	16652
inls Repair Service	Service Sm. Ford	248.03	16653
	등에 여러 열 중요했습니다 그렇게 다 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	\$ 32,826.82	

Harry Rodgers made a motion to pay the bills. Paul Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown concurred.

Harry Rodgers made a motion to adjourn at 8:12 PM. Guy Brown Seconded, Paul Hilbert concurred.

norma markle, Sec.